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Full Report

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-2-29134

Institute Name: Shri Ram College of Commerce

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1872 1872 1872 --- ---
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Academic Year

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all
years)

uG

PG

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students = Students
1176 1216
94 116

ViewDCSData-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total
Students

2392

210

Placement & Higher Studies

2015-16

224

2014-15

224

Within Outside Outside
State State Country
(Including = (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
874 1439 79

97 109 4

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

850

984

755

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

735

758

729

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through
campus

placement

289

333

352

2013-14

2012-13

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &

female)
601

59

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

565000 (Five
Lakh Sixty Five
Thousand)

600000 (Six
Lakh )

650000 (Six
Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

2011-12

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &

female)
1023

95

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

360

371

357

2113
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students
admitted in the
year

(2012- 105

13)

(2013- 97

14)

(2014- 99

15)

Entrepreneurship

Academic

Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

70

84

72

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

34

35

48

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

850000(Eight
Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

870000(Eight
Lakh Seventy
Thousand)

880000(Eight
Lakh Eighty
Thousand)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

15

18

15

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

Faculty Details

©O 00 00 00 0 0 O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

©O O 0O 0 O O

Name

DR AJ CBOSE

DR ABHAY JAIN

DR ALOK KUMAR

DR ANIL KUMAR

DR ASHOK SEHGAL

DR BRAJESH KUMAR

DR DEEPASHREE

DR DHARMVEER

DR DIPIKA BANSAL

DR ESTHER N
NGAIHTE

DR GAURI SHANKAR

DR GOPAL JI

DR J K THUKRAL

DR KANU JAIN

DR MALLIKA KUMAR

DR MISHA GOVIL

2014-15

0

Age Designation

57  Associate Professor
37  Assistant Professor
39  Assistant Professor
54  Associate Professor
61 Associate Professor
38  Assistant Professor
54  Associate Professor
32  Assistant Professor
36  Assistant Professor
40  Assistant Professor
68  Associate Professor
67  Associate Professor
60  Associate Professor
30  Assistant Professor
47  Associate Professor
50  Associate Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013-14

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience

(In
Months)

342
120
66

379

482

408
21
15

173

505
519
479
75

278

31
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+)

17

L+

19

(4]

20

+)

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

©O 00 00 0 0 0 O O

31

32

33

34

35

36

©O O 0O 0 O O

37
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Name

DR NAVEEN MITTAL

DR NAWANG
GIALCHHEN

DR NEHA MATLANI

DR P C JAIN

DR PANKAJ
CHAUDHARY

DR PRITI AGGARWAL

DR PUSHP LATA JAIN

DR R C GUPTA

DR R P RUSTAGI

DR RACHNA JAWA

DR RAVI GUPTA

DR RAVI SHARMA

DR RITURANJAN

DR SANTOSH KUMAR

DR SHALINI
AGGARWAL

DR SURYA PRAKASH

DR SWATI DHAWAN

DR TARUN MANJHI

DR VANDANA JAIN

DR VINEET MEHTA

DR YUSRA NASEEM

Age

34

35

30

67

33

27
56
66
61
46
62
54
47
41

32

32
37
36

34

32

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In
Months)
110

114

120

519

123

32

327
468
482
284
385
229
281
189

77

98
28
115
150
61

51
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+)

38

39

40

41

©O O O O

42

(4]

43

+)

45

(4]

46

+)

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

©O O 00 O 0 O

54

(+]

55

L+

56

QO 57

Name

MR AASHEERWAD
DWIVEDI

MR AMIT SACHDEVA

MR ANIL KUMAR

MR ARJUN MITTAL

ViewDCSData-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Age

25

MR ASHWANI KUMAR 42

MR AVINASH KUMAR

JHA

46

MR BHUSHAN KUMAR 64

GOYAL

MR GAURAV RANA

MR HALADHARA SAHU 26

MR HARENDRA NATH

TIWARI

MR HARISH KUMAR

34

25

MR HARVINDER SINGH 24

MR HEMRAJ KUMAWAT 27

MR KAUSHAL KISHORE 28

MR LINESH V V

35

MR MAHESH KHICHER 26

MR MUNINDRA KUMAR 29

SINGH

MR NIKHINI ATHILI

MR PADMESWAR
DOLEY

MR PANKAJ SHAH

26

Designation

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M. Phil

M. Phil
M.COM
M.COM

M.A.
(Economics)

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM
M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM
M.Sc.
CA

M. Phil
M. Phil
M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

M.COM

Experience
(In
Months)

42

264

41

133

123

518

27
39

120

15

47
48
82
40

51

33

123

36
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58

59

60

61

©O O O O O

62

63

64

65

©O O O O

66

L+

67

+)

68

L+

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

©O 000 0 0 O O

78
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Name

MR R S AGGARWAL

MR RAJEEV KUMAR

MR RAJIV JHA

MR RAKESH RANJAN

MR RANA SUDHIR
KUMAR

MR RAVI KANT

MR S C MALHOTRA

MR S K AGGARWAL

MR SANJAYA KUMAR
BOHIDAR

MR SAURABH GUPTA

MR SHAILESH KUMAR
CHAWLA

MR SOUMITRA KUMAR
CHOU

MR SUDHANSHU
YADAV

MR V K SINGHANIA

MR VIKAS MADAN

MR VIRENDER KUMAR

MR YASHPAL

MS ALKA GOYALE

MS ANISHA

MS ANITA MATHUR

MS ANJU VERMA

Age

68
39
55
42

67

29
65
64

58

23

49

52

26

67
45
27
28
43
33
56

31

Designation

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M.COM
M. Phil
M. Phil
M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil
M.COM
M.COM

M.A

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM
MCA

M. Phil
M.COM
M. Phil
M. Phil
M.A

NET

Experience

(In
Months)

540
190
302
164

516

10
525
519

360

314

320

15

501
254
51
48
240
67
396

74

713
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L+

79

4]

80

81

(4]

(4]

82

+)

83

(4]

84

85

86

87

©O O O O

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

© O 00 00 0 O O

97

(4]

98

+)

99
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Name

MS ANKITA TOMAR

MS ANU MALHOTRA

MS ANURADHA
AGARWAL

MS ANURADHA GULATI
DASGUPTA

MS ANUSHRUTI

MS ARUSHI
MALHOTRA

MS ASHA RANI

MS ASTHA DEWAN

MS CHARU GOYAL

MS GARIMA AGARWAL

MS HIMANI DAHIYA

MS JIGMET WANGMO

MS KANCHAN KUMARI

MS KARUNA

MS KAVITA GUPTA

MS KINNERI JAIN

MS KOMAL

MS KOPAL GUPTA

MS MANPREET
SHARMA

MS MONICA BANSAL

MS NAMITA JAIN

Age

26
28

41

27

28

29
34
27

26

27
30
26
32
30
36
26
31

33

30

30

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M. Phil
M.COM

M. Phil

M.A

M.Sc.

M. Phil

NET
M. Phil
M.COM

M.A.
(Economics)

M.COM
M.COM
M. Phil
M.Sc.
M.COM
M. Phil
M.COM
NET

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

Experience
(In
Months)
57

55

147

206

26

51

39
132

15

52

91
60

111

60

61

76

68
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100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

©O O 00 00 0 0 O

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

©O OO0 0 0 0 ©

(+]

117

L+

118

+)

119

L+

120

+)

121
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Name

MS NEETU DHAYAL

MS NIDHI GUPTA

MS PINKI

MS POOJA DHINGRA

MS POONAM

MS PRERANA

MS PRERNA SONI

MS PRIYA MALHOTREA

MS PRIYANKA
AGGARWAL

MS PRIYANKA BHATIA

MS RENU AGARWAL

MS RENU BANSAL

MS RENU VERMA

MS RICHA GOEL

MS RITIKA TANEJA

MS SAMEERA MEHTA

MS SANTOSH
SABHARWAL

MS SARITA GAUTAM

MS SAROJ JOSHI

MS SAUMYA
AGGARWAL

MS SHIKHA MAKKAR

MS SHIVALI DHAMIJA

Age

26
30
30
38
28
31
27
33

27

43
51
40
22
26
28
24

40

29
29

24

31

29

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M.COM
M.A

M. Phil
M. Phil
M.COM
M.COM
M.COM
NET

M.COM

M. Phil
M. Phil
M. Phil
M.COM
M.COM
M.COM
M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM
M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

Experience
(In
Months)
27

76

63

150

46

84

26

94

48

180
312

207

39

15

216

39
63

19

75

57

913
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# Name Age
© 122 MS SHWETA GARG 25
© 123 MS SMITA SHARMA 55
© 124 MSSONAL THUKRAL 32
© 125 MSVARTIKA 31
KHANDELWAL

Designation

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

ViewDCSData-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Gender  Qualification  Experience
(In
Months)

Female M.COM 9

Female M.COM 396

Female M.COM 103

Female M. Phil 55

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on

buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

6169252 (Sixty One
Lakh Sixty Nine
Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Two
Only)

1552334 (Fifteen
Lakh Fifty Two
Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty
Four)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1640112 (Sixteen
Lakh Forty
Thousand One
Hundred Twelve
Only)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

6816349 (Sixty
Eight Lakh Sixteen
Thousand Three
Hundred Forty Nine
Only)

2960053 (Twenty
Nine Lakh Sixty
Thousand Fifty
Three Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

5684516 (Fifty Six
Lakh Eighty Four
Thousand Five
Hundred Sixteen
Only)

7390025 (Seventy
Three Lakh Ninety
Thousand Twenty
Five Only)

1861540 (Eighteen
Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Five
Hundred Forty
Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

6208535 (Sixty Two
Lakh Eight
Thousand Five
Hundred Thirty Five
Only)

10/13
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Financial Year 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

153857795 (Fifteen
Crore Thirty Eight
Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand Seven
Hundred Ninety
Five Only)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or = 15540799 (One

consumables, other running Crore Fifty Five

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopakh Forty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and  Thousand Seven

allied services) Hundred Ninety
Nine Only)

Women Diversity

ViewDCSData-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

145367140
(Fourteen Crore
Fifty Three Lakh
Sixty Seven
Thousand One
Hundred Forty
Only)

21804950 (Two
Crore Eighteen
Lakh Four
Thousand Nine
Hundred Fifty Only)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

134544654
(Thirteen Crore
Forty Five Lakh
Forty Four
Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty Four
Only)

21235110 (Two
Crore Twelve Lakh
Thirty Five
Thousand One
Hundred Ten Only)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year
No. of Patents Filed 0
No. of Patents Published 0
No. of Patents Granted 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

2014-15

2013

2013-14

11/13
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Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored 4
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2

Total Amount Received 860000
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Eight Lakh Sixty
Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014-15

450000

Four Lakh Fifty

Thousand

0 0
Zero Zero
2013-14
6
3
1986900

Nine Hundred

2015-16 2014-15
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero
2015-16 2014-15
0 0

0 0

Zero

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

Nineteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand

1213
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the

buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation Yes, in all the
from one building to another for handicapped students? buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the
buildings
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